Tlmetable

DCT

Dorset Community Transport

Making journeys possible

E Operated in partnership with

-

i Western Gateway
Sub-national Transport Body

Bridport to West Bay Shuttle Bus Service ' -q Dorset
ounci
Autumn 2025: .
Saturdays and Sundays 6 September through to 2 November 2025
% South Street Car Park (off Church St) 1045 1115 1145 - 1245 1315 1345 - 1445 1515 1545
_-8' St Marys Church 1046 1116 1146 - 1246 1316 1346 - 1446 1516 1546
oD Builders Merchant (formerly Jewson's)* 1047 1117 1147 - 1247 1317 1347 - 1447 1517 1547
Flood Lane (formerly Mountjoy School)* 1049 1119 1149 - 1249 1319 1349 - 1449 1519 1549
H Roundham Gardens 1053 1123 1153 - 1253 1323 1353 - 1453 1523 1553
> Meadowlands 1054 1124 1154 - 1254 1324 1354 - 1454 1524 1554
°
3
= Meadowlands 1101 1131 1201 - 1301 1331 1401 - 1501 1531 1601
Opposite Roundham Gardens 1102 1132 1202 - 1302 1332 1402 - 1502 1532 1602
(The White House for) The Crown Inn 1104 1134 1204 - 1304 1334 1404 - 1504 1534 1604
Flood Lane (formerly Training Centre) 1106 1136 1206 - 1306 1336 1406 - 1506 1536 1606
'g Doctor Roberts Close 1108 1138 1208 - 1308 1338 1408 - 1508 1538 1608
'-8' Pierrepoint Gallery (now Soulshine) 1109 1139 1209 - 1309 1339 1409 - 1509 1539 1609
M South Street Car Park (off Church St) 1110 1140 1210 - 1310 1340 1410 - 1510 1540 1610

*Morrisons Supermarket not served

SATURDAY EVENINGS ONLY

<<< EXTENDED TIMES SATURDAY EVENINGS ONLY >>>

Bridport ¢ WestBay <<= Bridport

South Street Car Park (off Church St)
St Marys Church

Builders Merchant (formerly Jewson's)*
Flood Lane (formerly Mountjoy School)*

Roundham Gardens
Meadowlands

1645
1646
1647
1649
1653
1654

1715
1716
1717
1719
1723
1724

1745
1746
1747
1749
1753
1754

1845
1846
1847
1849
1853
1854

1915 1945 - 2045 2115 2145
1916 1946 - 2046 2116 2146
1917 1947 - 2047 2117 2147
1919 1949 - 2049 2119 2149
1923 1963 - 2053 2123 2153
1924 1954 - 2054 2124 2154

Meadowlands

Opposite Roundham Gardens

(The White House for) The Crown Inn
Flood Lane (formerly Training Centre)
Doctor Roberts Close

Pierrepoint Gallery (now Soulshine)
South Street Car Park (off Church St)

1701
1702
1704
1706
1708
1709
1710

1731
1732
1734
1736
1738
1739
1740

1801
1802
1804
1806
1808
1809
1810

1901
1902
1904
1906
1908
1909
1910

1931 2001 - 2101 2131 2201
1932 2002 - 2102 2132 2202
1934 2004 - 2104 2134 2204
1936 2006 - 2106 2136 2206
1938 2008 - 2108 2138 2208
1939 2009 - 2109 2139 2209
1940 2010 - 2110 2140 2210

Flat-rate fares: Adult Single £1

*Morrisons Supermarket not served

<<< EXTENDED TIMES SATURDAY EVENINGS ONLY >>>

National Concessionary Bus Pass accepted on this service

Cash and Contactless Payments Accepted

Child <16* Free (Children <7 must be accompanied by responsible person)

DCT journeys are operated with a non wheelchair-accessible minibus which is not a low floor bus.
Very limited space for folded pushchairs. At Driver's discretion, clean and well-behaved dogs permitted (No Charge).

Details of our various Community Transport Services can be found at www.Dorset-CT.co.uk



